

ê

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
TRANSFER PETITION(C)NO.948 OF 2008

MAMTA JHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANKAJ KUMAR JHA

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Despite service of notice, nobody appears for the respondent. In this view of the matter, the Transfer Petition is allowed, in terms of the prayer made in the petition. Accordingly, we order for transfer of Petition No.6 of 2008 titled Sri Pankaj Kumar Jha Vs. Smt.Mamta Jha, pending in the Court of Principal Judge, Family Court, Madhubani, Bihar to the Family Court at Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh.

.....J.
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

.....J.
(DEEPAK VERMA)

NEW DELHI;
15TH NOVEMBER, 2010
ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 948 OF 2008

MAMTA JHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANKAJ KUMAR JHA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for discharge of Advocate on Record, stay and office report)

Date: 15/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.G.R.Choubey, Adv.
for Mr. Anurag Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) NONE

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
Despite service, none appears for the respondent.
The Transfer Petition is allowed, in terms of the
signed order.

(G.V.RAMANA)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER

(signed order is placed on the file)